

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 719 OF 2008

M/s. Villayati Ram Mittal

.. Plaintiff

Vs.

Govt. of Maharashtra through the
Ministry of Hsg. Mantralaya & Anr.

.. Defendants

Mr.Sameer S. Kolge for plaintiff.

Mr.R.R.Bhosale, AGP for defendant no.1.

Mr.Jagdish Ardwad for defendant no.2.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATED : 3RD JULY, 2014

P.C.

1 Following the order dated 12.06.2014, the counsel for defendant no.1 states that they have paid the costs, as directed, to the advocate for the plaintiff and their written statement also is ready.

2 Office is directed to take the written statement on record subject to removal of office objections. The written statement to be filed in the registry by 4.07.2014.

3 The pleadings are completed, the matter be listed on 11.08.2014 for framing of issues. In the meanwhile, parties to file their respective affidavit of documents and complete discovery and inspection

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)