

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.719 OF 2008

M/s. Villayati Ram MittalPlaintiff

V/s.

Govt. of Maharashtra through
The Ministry of HSG. Mantralaya & Anr.Defendants

Mr. Sushil Chourasia a/w Mr. Sameer Kolge for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Jagdish Aradwad for the Defendant No.2.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J

DATE : 27th August, 2014

P.C.:-

1 The counsel for the Plaintiff states that the Chamber Summons bearing lodging No.1410 of 2014 has been taken out on behalf of the Plaintiff for leave to amend the plaint. The counsel for the Plaintiff states that this Chamber Summons requires to be heard and disposed before the issues are framed in the suit.

2 The Plaintiff to serve a copy of the Chamber Summons upon the Defendants on or before 28th August, 2014. The reply, if any to be filed and copy served upon the Plaintiff by 10th September, 2014. Rejoinder, if any to be filed and copy served on or before 15th September, 2014.

3 The Plaintiff is also directed to remove all the office
objections, if any and have the Chamber Summons numbered within
one week from today.

4 Stand over to 19th September, 2014 for hearing of the
Chamber Summons.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)