

sg

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.719 OF 2008

M/s. Villayati Ram Mittal

...Plaintiff

vs

Government of Maharashtra Through
the Ministry of Housing, Mantralaya, Mumbai And Anr.

...Defendants

.....

Mr. M.V. More, AGP, for State - Defendant No.1.

Mr. Jagdish Aradwad, for Defendant No.2.

....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATED : JANUARY, 15, 2016

P.C. :

. Learned Counsel for the Defendant - State as well as Counsel for Defendant No.2 - Slum Rehabilitation Authority tender their additional statements in the suit. The written statements are taken on record. The suit to appear on board for framing of issues on 4 February 2016.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)