

sg

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.719 OF 2008

M/s. Villayati Ram Mittal

...Plaintiff

vs

Government of Maharashtra Through
the Ministry of Housing, Mantralaya, Mumbai And Anr.

...Defendants

.....

Mr. Sameer S. Kolge, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Milind More, AGP, for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Arvind Aswani, i/b. J.G. Reddy, for Defendant No.2.

....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER, 24, 2015

P.C. :

. Plaintiff's Advocates to serve a fresh set of amended plaint on the Government Pleader's Office. The State Government (Defendant No.1) is permitted to file an additional written statement within a period of four weeks of such service. Stand over to 15 January 2016, for directions.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)