

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 719 OF 2008

M/s. Villayati Ram Mittal

.. Plaintiff

Vs.

Govt. of Maharashtra
through The Ministry of Hsg.
Mantralaya & Anr.

.. Defendants

Mr.Sameer S. Kolge for plaintiff.

Mr.Milind More, AGP for defendant no.1-State.

Mr.Arvind Aswani i/b J.G. Aradwad for defendant no.1.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATED : 6TH OCTOBER, 2015**

P.C.

1 The counsel for the plaintiff states that the plaintiff was permitted to amend the plaint by an order dated 14.11.2014 and directed to serve the defendants a copy of the amended plaint on or before 6.12.2014. The defendants were granted time to file their additional written statement or amend the written statement on or before 10.01.2015.

2 When the matter appeared on 23.01.2015, nobody appeared for the plaintiff. Today, the counsel for the plaintiff states that they are yet to serve the amended plaint upon the defendants. The plaintiff is given one last opportunity to serve a copy of the amended plaint which has to be done

during the course of today. The defendants to file additional written statement/amend the written statement within two weeks from today. For non-compliance of the directions of this Court passed on 14.11.2014 for almost 10 month, the plaintiff is put to terms. The plaintiff to pay a sum of Rs.5,000/- to the Tata Memorial Hospital and Research Centre as donation and this amount has to be paid within one week from today.

3 Stand over to 24.11.2015 for directions.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)

CERTIFICATE

Certified to be true and correct copy of the original signed
order/judgment.