

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****SUIT NO.719 OF 2008****WITH****CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO.541 OF 2016**

M/s. Villayati Ram Mittal : Plaintiff

V/s.

Govt. of Maharashtra and anr. : Defendants

...

Mr. Chaitanyaa Bhandarkar for plaintiff.

Mr. M. V. More, Addl. Govt.Pleader for defendant no.1-State.

...

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J.**DATE : MARCH 22, 2016.**P.C.:

1. The learned counsel for the plaintiff states that he has taken out Chamber Summons (L) No.541 of 2016, which the counsel states has been served on all the defendants.

2. The defendants to file an affidavit-in-reply on or before 7th April, 2016 from today. Reply to be filed and copy to be served on the applicant on or before 7th April, 2016. It is made clear that if these directions are not complied, the parties will be put to terms.

3. Stand over to 13th April, 2016 for hearing. In the meanwhile, the applicant to comply with all office objections and get the Chamber Summons numbered.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)