

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.12.03
10:40:43 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 719 OF 2008

M/s Villayati Ram Mittal

... Plaintiff

Versus

The Government of Maharashtra, through
the Ministry of Hsg. Mantralaya and another

... Defendants

.....

Mr. Sushil Chaurasia instructed by SKC Legal, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Milind More, Addl.G.P for the State-Defendant No.1.

Mr. Jagdish Aradwad (Reddy), Advocate for the Defendant No.2/SRA.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 2 DECEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that since the written statements have been filed, matter be listed for framing of issues.
2. List for framing of issues on **20th January 2026**.
3. Let the draft issues be exchanged in advance.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)