

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 719 OF 2008

M/s Villayati Ram Mittal

...Plaintiff

vs

Govt. of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Defendants

Mr. Sushil Chaurasia i/b SKC Legal for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Milind More, AGP for the State -Defendant No.1.

Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad(Reddy) for the Respondent No.2-SRA.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 20th JANUARY, 2026**

P.C. :

1. Mr. Chaurasia, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that earlier there was a Chamber Summons taken out to amend the Plaint which got dismissed and that he is in the process of having the said Chamber Summons restored and that, therefore, this Court may adjourn the matter for framing of issues after some time as if the Chamber Summons is allowed and additional written statement is permitted to be filed, pursuant to the amendment that may be permitted to be carried out to the Plaint, additional issues would require to be framed.

2. Mr. More, learned AGP for the State has no objection.

3. Accordingly, list on **24th March, 2026.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)