

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 719 OF 2008

Villayati Ram Mittal

...Plaintiff

vs.

Govt. of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Defendants

Mr. Sushil Chaurasia i/b SKC Legal for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Milind More, Addl. GP for the State-Defendant No.1.

Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) with Mr. Abhijit Patil for the Defendant No. 2- SRA.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 24th MARCH, 2026**

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Chaurasia, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and yet again asks for time to take out the Chamber Summons.

2. Today the matter has been listed under the caption "For Framing of Issues". No draft issues have been furnished to this Court since 2nd December, 2025.

3. List for framing of issues on **10th April, 2026**.

4. It is made clear that on the next date if no draft issues are furnished by the parties, this Court will proceed to frame issues and if the Plaintiff is not interested in prosecuting the Suit, this Court will dismiss the Suit.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2026.03.25
10:05:12
+0530

Nikita Gadgil